
District Name Name Title Phone Email

Binghamton City SD Debra Card Director of Pupil Services (607) 762-8116 cardd@binghamtonschools.org

BOCES James Mullins Assistant Superintendent for Instruction (607) 763-3345 jmullins@btboces.org

Chenango Forks CSD Bernie McDermott Director of Operations and Trans. (607) 648-7543 x4 mcdermottb@cforks.org

Chenango Valley CSD Jackie Arnold Social Worker (607) 762-6924 jarnold@cvcsd.stier.org

Chenango Valley CSD Sarah Latimer Director of Technology/Curriculum (607) 762-6820 slatimer@cvcsd.stier.org

Deposit CSD Lauriel Thomas-McCoy Director of Special Education (607) 467-8506 lthomasmccoy@deposit.stier.org

Harpursville CSD Jill Andrews Student Records Specialist (607) 693-8108 jrandrews@hcs.stier.org

Johnson City CSD Elisa Eaton Director of Student Services (607) 930-1008 eeaton@jcschools.stier.org

Maine-Endwell CSD Vanessa DuBrava SPED Coordinator (607) 754-1400 x2325 vdubrava@me.stier.org

Oxford Academy & CSD Kathleen Hansen MS Principal (607) 843-7185 khansen@oxac.org

Susquehanna Valley CSD Charles Hutchinson High School Assistant Principal (607) 775-9114 chutchin@svsabers.org

Union-Endicott CSD Shannon Gillette Director, Technology and Information Management(607) 757-2108 sgillett@uek12.org

Vestal CSD Thomas Comerford III Director of Special Services (607) 757-2212 tecomerford@vestal.k12.ny.us

Whitney Point CSD Jo-Ann Sexton Director of Curriculum and Instruction (607) 692-8269 jsexton@wpcsd.org

Windsor CSD Jason Hans Director of Special Programs (607) 655-8220 jhans@windsor-csd.org


